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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 14-18 9-7 4-9 1-2
CONFERENCE 7-11 6-3 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-7 3-4 3-1 1-2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 1167 1276 0 2443
Opponents 1175 1279 0 2454

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 MATHIS, Anthony 32-21 987:60 30.9 134-326 .411 106-255 .416 87-98 .888 14 57 71 2.2 80 2 66 61 5 34 461 14.4
2 JACKSON, Vance 32-16 886:37 27.7 137-338 .405 57-172 .331 89-137 .650 42 182 224 7.0 60 1 85 80 4 35 420 13.1

35 BRAGG JR., Carlton 22-19 527:32 24.0 88-175 .503 0-6 .000 59-92 .641 57 141 198 9.0 69 3 14 36 25 22 235 10.7
10 MALUACH, Makuach 32-28 844:19 26.4 105-274 .383 44-134 .328 62-89 .697 33 94 127 4.0 71 1 60 60 16 21 316 9.9
3 MCGEE, Keith 29-12 587:51 20.3 93-209 .445 42-103 .408 35-44 .795 9 31 40 1.4 53 0 52 51 3 23 263 9.1

35 BRAGG, Carlton 2-2 48:11 24.1 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 2 12 14 7.0 3 0 1 1 4 0 18 9.0
1 MANIGAULT, Corey 31-10 519:34 16.8 96-196 .490 1-7 .143 85-113 .752 48 95 143 4.6 72 1 21 52 9 18 278 9.0

14 KUIPER, Dane 28-19 658:04 23.5 57-162 .352 24-95 .253 19-25 .760 9 60 69 2.5 55 0 46 30 6 26 157 5.6
25 EZZEDDINE, Karim 17-6 289:54 17.1 24-59 .407 3-18 .167 22-29 .759 26 36 62 3.6 39 1 15 24 10 10 73 4.3
15 PINCHUK, Vladimir 31-11 424:45 13.7 33-68 .485 0-0 .000 28-52 .538 38 53 91 2.9 57 0 14 16 19 10 94 3.0
22 DRINNON, Drue 27-8 374:52 13.9 26-65 .400 10-32 .313 17-31 .548 12 19 31 1.1 41 0 62 28 2 11 79 2.9
33 ARROYO, Jordan 12-2 71:13 5.9 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 3-9 .333 7 6 13 1.1 8 0 0 2 3 2 17 1.4
4 PERCY, Tavian 23-6 166:56 7.3 10-34 .294 5-20 .250 5-9 .556 9 11 20 0.9 19 0 9 6 1 8 30 1.3
5 PATTERSON, Clay 3-0 12:12 4.1 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.7

Team 55 42 97 9
Total 32 3200 814-1929 .422 292-845 .346 523-745 .702 362 841 1203 37.6 629 9 446 456 107 220 2443 76.3
Opponents 32 3200 869-1925 .451 230-648 .355 486-708 .686 323 870 1193 37.3 653 5 489 438 105 223 2454 76.7

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2443 2454
Points per game 76.3 76.7
Scoring margin -0.3 -

Field goals-att 814-1929 869-1925
Field goal pct .422 .451

3 point fg-att 292-845 230-648
3-point FG pct .346 .355
3-pt FG made per game 9.1 7.2

Free throws-att 523-745 486-708
Free throw pct .702 .686
F-Throws made per game 16.3 15.2

Rebounds 1203 1193
Rebounds per game 37.6 37.3
Rebounding margin +0.3 -

Assists 446 489
Assists per game 13.9 15.3

Turnovers 456 438
Turnovers per game 14.3 13.7
Turnover margin -0.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.1

Steals 220 223
Steals per game 6.9 7.0

Blocks 107 105
Blocks per game 3.3 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 177715 70353
Home games-Avg/Game 16-11107 13-5412
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-6777

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2018 at CSUN W 87-84 1896
11/13/2018 Iona W 90-83 10188
11/17/2018 New Mexico St. L 94-98 14393
11/24/2018 UTEP W 84-78 11266
12/01/2018 at Bradley W 85-75 5494
12/04/2018 at New Mexico St. L 65-100 6777
12/07/2018 vs Saint Mary's (CA) L 60-85 7235
12/11/2018 Colorado L 75-78 10800
12/16/2018 Central Ark. W 82-70 10082
12/18/2018 North Texas L 65-74 9944
12/22/2018 Penn L 65-75 10874
12/30/2018 at Southwest (NM) W 103-47 1200
01/02/2019 at Air Force W 65-58 1927
01/05/2019 Nevada W 85-58 12702
01/08/2019 UNLV L 69-80 10242
01/12/2019 at Colorado St. L 76-91 3057
01/15/2019 at San Diego St. L 77-97 10277
01/19/2019 Wyoming W 83-53 11744
01/22/2019 at UNLV L 58-74 8432
01/26/2019 Utah St. L 66-68 10752
02/02/2019 at Fresno St. L 70-82 7657
02/05/2019 San Diego St. W 83-70 10279
02/09/2019 at Nevada L 62-91 11197
02/13/2019 San Jose St. W 92-60 10469
02/16/2019 Fresno St. L 73-81 12494
02/20/2019 at Utah St. L 55-71 6273
02/26/2019 at San Jose St. L 82-89 2053
03/02/2019 Colorado St. W 77-65 11207
03/06/2019 Boise St. W 73-72 10279
03/09/2019 at Wyoming L 81-88 4113
03/13/2019 vs Wyoming W 78-68 5578
03/14/2019 vs Utah St. L 83-91 7518
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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 7-11 6-3 1-8 0-0
CONFERENCE 7-11 6-3 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 661 666 0 1327
Opponents 652 696 0 1348

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 MATHIS, Anthony 18-12 589:57 32.8 74-179 .413 57-142 .401 51-58 .879 7 33 40 2.2 44 2 35 36 3 14 256 14.2
2 JACKSON, Vance 18-9 511:60 28.4 78-204 .382 28-104 .269 51-71 .718 23 106 129 7.2 33 0 51 45 3 16 235 13.1

35 BRAGG JR., Carlton 16-15 399:17 25.0 64-128 .500 0-3 .000 46-72 .639 50 112 162 10.1 50 2 13 26 23 16 174 10.9
10 MALUACH, Makuach 18-18 512:49 28.5 64-159 .403 28-78 .359 36-50 .720 21 63 84 4.7 35 1 41 38 9 11 192 10.7
3 MCGEE, Keith 16-7 356:08 22.3 59-135 .437 27-68 .397 20-26 .769 5 20 25 1.6 30 0 32 34 2 11 165 10.3

35 BRAGG, Carlton 2-2 48:11 24.1 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 2 12 14 7.0 3 0 1 1 4 0 18 9.0
1 MANIGAULT, Corey 18-7 304:20 16.9 56-111 .505 0-2 .000 34-49 .694 30 46 76 4.2 46 1 11 26 6 10 146 8.1

14 KUIPER, Dane 16-13 393:42 24.6 31-86 .360 14-49 .286 4-7 .571 6 29 35 2.2 32 0 26 19 3 17 80 5.0
22 DRINNON, Drue 14-2 175:05 12.5 9-25 .360 1-10 .100 7-14 .500 4 8 12 0.9 19 0 19 13 0 3 26 1.9
25 EZZEDDINE, Karim 5-1 48:01 9.6 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 1.8 3 0 2 4 1 4 6 1.2
15 PINCHUK, Vladimir 17-1 165:59 9.8 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 18 20 38 2.2 26 0 6 7 11 2 18 1.1
5 PATTERSON, Clay 2-0 04:33 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
4 PERCY, Tavian 11-3 79:38 7.2 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 3-7 .429 1 6 7 0.6 10 0 3 2 0 3 8 0.7

33 ARROYO, Jordan 4-0 10:21 2.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0.3
Team 30 25 55 6
Total 18 2200 448-1068 .419 156-463 .337 275-388 .709 203 487 690 38.3 333 6 240 257 66 108 1327 73.7
Opponents 18 2200 486-1090 .446 128-366 .350 248-354 .701 171 480 651 36.2 343 4 280 220 54 120 1348 74.9

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1327 1348
Points per game 73.7 74.9
Scoring margin -1.2 -

Field goals-att 448-1068 486-1090
Field goal pct .419 .446

3 point fg-att 156-463 128-366
3-point FG pct .337 .350
3-pt FG made per game 8.7 7.1

Free throws-att 275-388 248-354
Free throw pct .709 .701
F-Throws made per game 15.3 13.8

Rebounds 690 651
Rebounds per game 38.3 36.2
Rebounding margin +2.2 -

Assists 240 280
Assists per game 13.3 15.6

Turnovers 257 220
Turnovers per game 14.3 12.2
Turnover margin -2.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.3

Steals 108 120
Steals per game 6.0 6.7

Blocks 66 54
Blocks per game 3.7 3.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 100168 54986
Home games-Avg/Game 9-11130 9-6110
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/02/2019 at Air Force W 65-58 1927
01/05/2019 Nevada W 85-58 12702
01/08/2019 UNLV L 69-80 10242
01/12/2019 at Colorado St. L 76-91 3057
01/15/2019 at San Diego St. L 77-97 10277
01/19/2019 Wyoming W 83-53 11744
01/22/2019 at UNLV L 58-74 8432
01/26/2019 Utah St. L 66-68 10752
02/02/2019 at Fresno St. L 70-82 7657
02/05/2019 San Diego St. W 83-70 10279
02/09/2019 at Nevada L 62-91 11197
02/13/2019 San Jose St. W 92-60 10469
02/16/2019 Fresno St. L 73-81 12494
02/20/2019 at Utah St. L 55-71 6273
02/26/2019 at San Jose St. L 82-89 2053
03/02/2019 Colorado St. W 77-65 11207
03/06/2019 Boise St. W 73-72 10279
03/09/2019 at Wyoming L 81-88 4113
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2018-19 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at CSUN 11/06/2018 87-84 W 27-52 .519 11-26 .423 22-29 .759 6 30 36 36.0 21 9 20 4 8 87 87.0
Iona 11/13/2018 90-83 W 27-53 .509 12-30 .400 24-38 .632 9 32 41 38.5 22 19 20 5 7 90 88.5
New Mexico St. 11/17/2018 94-98 L 31-52 .596 11-20 .550 21-30 .700 5 17 22 33.0 30 13 15 2 8 94 90.3
UTEP 11/24/2018 84-78 W 26-58 .448 11-18 .611 21-28 .750 16 16 32 32.8 20 16 14 7 7 84 88.8
at Bradley 12/01/2018 85-75 W 26-60 .433 12-32 .375 21-24 .875 13 27 40 34.2 24 15 17 0 8 85 88.0
at New Mexico St. 12/04/2018 65-100 L 18-64 .281 10-31 .323 19-33 .576 10 21 31 33.7 21 7 11 3 7 65 84.2
vs Saint Mary's (CA) 12/07/2018 60-85 L 23-66 .348 4-26 .154 10-16 .625 13 14 27 32.7 16 8 10 1 5 60 80.7
Colorado 12/11/2018 75-78 L 29-70 .414 10-25 .400 7-14 .500 8 30 38 33.4 25 14 9 3 7 75 80.0
Central Ark. 12/16/2018 82-70 W 30-66 .455 11-36 .306 11-17 .647 16 33 49 35.1 15 18 16 3 6 82 80.2
North Texas 12/18/2018 65-74 L 16-44 .364 7-23 .304 26-31 .839 10 19 29 34.5 17 9 21 4 9 65 78.7
Penn 12/22/2018 65-75 L 24-61 .393 7-22 .318 10-23 .435 13 28 41 35.1 21 17 15 2 8 65 77.5
at Southwest (NM) 12/30/2018 103-47 W 38-79 .481 13-36 .361 14-18 .778 18 36 54 36.7 14 29 10 7 13 103 79.6
at Air Force 01/02/2019 65-58 W 23-53 .434 9-26 .346 10-16 .625 10 28 38 36.8 14 13 19 3 9 65 78.5
Nevada 01/05/2019 85-58 W 31-68 .456 11-29 .379 12-16 .750 14 33 47 37.5 19 18 9 6 7 85 78.9
UNLV 01/08/2019 69-80 L 23-55 .418 4-18 .222 19-22 .864 10 19 29 36.9 20 9 11 2 6 69 78.3
at Colorado St. 01/12/2019 76-91 L 26-55 .473 12-29 .414 12-19 .632 7 23 30 36.5 24 14 17 3 3 76 78.1
at San Diego St. 01/15/2019 77-97 L 24-56 .429 13-32 .406 16-19 .842 8 17 25 35.8 18 17 17 2 7 77 78.1
Wyoming 01/19/2019 83-53 W 28-58 .483 9-27 .333 18-23 .783 9 34 43 36.2 17 20 19 6 9 83 78.3
at UNLV 01/22/2019 58-74 L 22-62 .355 6-23 .261 8-15 .533 15 27 42 36.5 20 6 14 4 7 58 77.3
Utah St. 01/26/2019 66-68 L 23-58 .397 8-23 .348 12-15 .800 10 22 32 36.3 15 11 11 5 3 66 76.7
at Fresno St. 02/02/2019 70-82 L 22-69 .319 8-37 .216 18-25 .720 13 25 38 36.4 23 7 10 4 9 70 76.4
San Diego St. 02/05/2019 83-70 W 28-52 .538 7-20 .350 20-25 .800 8 24 32 36.2 18 13 16 5 9 83 76.7
at Nevada 02/09/2019 62-91 L 22-66 .333 8-30 .267 10-15 .667 9 26 35 36.1 20 11 20 1 6 62 76.0
San Jose St. 02/13/2019 92-60 W 30-60 .500 14-27 .519 18-27 .667 7 37 44 36.5 15 17 10 5 6 92 76.7
Fresno St. 02/16/2019 73-81 L 19-50 .380 7-17 .412 28-37 .757 9 31 40 36.6 18 10 13 3 1 73 76.6
at Utah St. 02/20/2019 55-71 L 20-50 .400 7-23 .304 8-12 .667 7 31 38 36.7 19 10 18 4 5 55 75.7
at San Jose St. 02/26/2019 82-89 L 33-82 .402 8-34 .235 8-19 .421 26 27 53 37.3 17 18 16 4 6 82 76.0
Colorado St. 03/02/2019 77-65 W 26-56 .464 6-18 .333 19-30 .633 17 30 47 37.6 19 15 14 2 5 77 76.0
Boise St. 03/06/2019 73-72 W 22-53 .415 10-26 .385 19-24 .792 8 27 35 37.5 14 17 11 6 4 73 75.9
at Wyoming 03/09/2019 81-88 L 26-65 .400 9-24 .375 20-29 .690 16 26 42 37.7 23 14 12 1 6 81 76.1
vs Wyoming 03/13/2019 78-68 W 23-64 .359 7-28 .250 25-35 .714 11 34 45 37.9 21 14 11 0 7 78 76.1
vs Utah St. 03/14/2019 83-91 L 28-72 .389 10-29 .345 17-21 .810 11 17 28 37.6 29 18 10 0 12 83 76.3
Total 2443 814-1929 .422 292-845 .346 523-745 .702 362 841 1203 37.6 629 446 456 107 220 2443 76.3
Opponents 2454 869-1925 .451 230-648 .355 486-708 .686 323 870 1193 37.3 653 489 438 105 223 2454 76.7

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 76.3 42.2 34.6 70.2 37.6 13.9 14.3 1.0 6.9 3.3



2018-19 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at CSUN 11/06/2018 87-84 W 33-72 .458 7-20 .350 11-21 .524 16 25 41 41.0 27 18 14 1 13 84 84.0
Iona 11/13/2018 90-83 W 24-60 .400 9-26 .346 26-36 .722 11 23 34 37.5 29 15 15 3 12 83 83.5
New Mexico St. 11/17/2018 94-98 L 30-53 .566 12-23 .522 26-39 .667 10 21 31 35.3 28 12 14 1 6 98 88.3
UTEP 11/24/2018 84-78 W 28-58 .483 8-19 .421 14-21 .667 16 21 37 35.8 26 12 18 7 7 78 85.8
at Bradley 12/01/2018 85-75 W 25-58 .431 7-20 .350 18-29 .621 11 22 33 35.2 21 11 15 3 6 75 83.6
at New Mexico St. 12/04/2018 65-100 L 35-71 .493 12-30 .400 18-26 .692 13 39 52 38.0 23 21 14 3 7 100 86.3
vs Saint Mary's (CA) 12/07/2018 60-85 L 33-55 .600 6-18 .333 13-18 .722 6 32 38 38.0 20 17 15 5 2 85 86.1
Colorado 12/11/2018 75-78 L 26-62 .419 5-19 .263 21-32 .656 14 37 51 39.6 18 10 13 6 5 78 85.1
Central Ark. 12/16/2018 82-70 W 28-71 .394 6-24 .250 8-13 .615 13 25 38 39.4 18 15 11 4 8 70 83.4
North Texas 12/18/2018 65-74 L 29-56 .518 6-17 .353 10-14 .714 10 21 31 38.6 23 14 17 1 16 74 82.5
Penn 12/22/2018 65-75 L 29-61 .475 6-20 .300 11-18 .611 9 32 41 38.8 19 18 14 1 6 75 81.8
at Southwest (NM) 12/30/2018 103-47 W 17-56 .304 4-11 .364 9-15 .600 7 26 33 38.3 13 13 18 4 4 47 78.9
at Air Force 01/02/2019 65-58 W 24-63 .381 2-15 .133 8-12 .667 14 24 38 38.3 17 17 14 2 10 58 77.3
Nevada 01/05/2019 85-58 W 19-57 .333 4-22 .182 16-27 .593 10 27 37 38.2 18 11 14 5 3 58 75.9
UNLV 01/08/2019 69-80 L 28-56 .500 6-13 .462 18-21 .857 11 23 34 37.9 19 15 11 1 6 80 76.2
at Colorado St. 01/12/2019 76-91 L 32-57 .561 7-15 .467 20-25 .800 4 27 31 37.5 21 26 9 4 7 91 77.1
at San Diego St. 01/15/2019 77-97 L 38-69 .551 10-23 .435 11-12 .917 14 24 38 37.5 19 30 13 2 6 97 78.3
Wyoming 01/19/2019 83-53 W 19-54 .352 6-22 .273 9-18 .500 4 22 26 36.9 16 10 18 4 10 53 76.9
at UNLV 01/22/2019 58-74 L 25-57 .439 14-25 .560 10-23 .435 12 29 41 37.1 15 16 11 4 4 74 76.7
Utah St. 01/26/2019 66-68 L 27-55 .491 9-18 .500 5-11 .455 9 27 36 37.1 17 16 13 4 4 68 76.3
at Fresno St. 02/02/2019 70-82 L 28-63 .444 4-20 .200 22-32 .688 13 38 51 37.7 21 10 15 0 3 82 76.6
San Diego St. 02/05/2019 83-70 W 27-65 .415 2-10 .200 14-16 .875 15 19 34 37.5 24 9 16 6 6 70 76.3
at Nevada 02/09/2019 62-91 L 34-68 .500 6-20 .300 17-24 .708 11 38 49 38.0 17 18 17 4 9 91 76.9
San Jose St. 02/13/2019 92-60 W 24-68 .353 4-17 .235 8-15 .533 11 28 39 38.1 19 11 11 5 6 60 76.2
Fresno St. 02/16/2019 73-81 L 25-61 .410 14-37 .378 17-22 .773 7 26 33 37.9 26 11 6 3 9 81 76.4
at Utah St. 02/20/2019 55-71 L 26-70 .371 7-27 .259 12-17 .706 16 26 42 38.0 13 21 8 6 13 71 76.2
at San Jose St. 02/26/2019 82-89 L 31-64 .484 11-22 .500 16-22 .727 9 28 37 38.0 15 23 14 2 10 89 76.7
Colorado St. 03/02/2019 77-65 W 25-54 .463 4-15 .267 11-17 .647 4 22 26 37.6 22 9 10 0 7 65 76.3
Boise St. 03/06/2019 73-72 W 27-57 .474 8-20 .400 10-11 .909 4 25 29 37.3 21 12 10 1 5 72 76.1
at Wyoming 03/09/2019 81-88 L 27-52 .519 10-25 .400 24-29 .828 3 27 30 37.0 23 15 10 1 2 88 76.5
vs Wyoming 03/13/2019 78-68 W 21-55 .382 8-22 .364 18-27 .667 4 32 36 37.0 26 14 16 5 5 68 76.2
vs Utah St. 03/14/2019 83-91 L 25-47 .532 6-13 .462 35-45 .778 12 34 46 37.3 19 19 24 7 6 91 76.7
Total 2454 869-1925 .451 230-648 .355 486-708 .686 323 870 1193 37.3 653 489 438 105 223 2454 76.7
New Mexico 2443 814-1929 .422 292-845 .346 523-745 .702 362 841 1203 37.6 629 446 456 107 220 2443 76.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 76.7 45.1 35.5 68.6 37.3 15.3 13.7 1.1 7.0 3.3
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